
Pendleton Heights Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Pendleton, IN
Sep. 27, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pendleton Heights 31 1 6 7 8 9 13 14 12:21.3 2:19.7
2 New Palestine 55 3 4 15 16 17 18 23 13:15.0 1:39.6
3 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill 126 10 24 27 32 33 38 40 14:21.1 2:07.0
4 Holy Cross Lutheran ( 128 5 19 28 37 39 44 48 14:24.0 2:39.5
5 Lapel 135 2 12 21 49 51 55 56 14:59.9 6:34.0
6 Selma 137 22 25 29 30 31 34 35 14:38.1 0:56.3
7 Frankton 162 11 20 36 43 52 53 54 15:21.7 5:26.5
8 Muncie Northside 200 26 41 42 45 46 47 50 15:46.7 2:25.4

Incomplete Teams: Anderson Preparatory, Legacy Christian Scho

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pendleton Heights
1 Anya Zoeller, 8 10:32.2
6 Sadie Rauh, 8 12:42.8
7 Josephine Bell, 8 12:49.2
8 Emerson Tetrault, 8 12:50.3
9 Riley Schnepp, 6 12:51.9
13 Leni Rauh, 8 13:29.3
14 Genevieve Plovik, 6 13:33.2

Total Time = 1:01:46.4     Total Places = 31

2. New Palestine
3 Juliana Jackosn, 7 12:15.1
4 Elena Daugehrty, 7 12:29.5
15 Avery Montani, 7 13:42.8
16 Bre Journay, 8 13:52.5
17 Ellie Snyder, 7 13:54.7
18 Brynn Richey, 7 13:56.6
23 Amelia Kell, 7 14:07.4

Total Time = 1:06:14.6     Total Places = 55

3. Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
10 Autumn Linn, 7 12:59.1
24 DeonCia Dilliard, 7 14:08.3
27 Myah Idlewine, 7 14:27.4
32 Annabelle Vadas, 7 15:04.2
33 Harper Riesterer, 7 15:06.1
38 Kate Averitt, 6 15:16.2
40 Kallisto Slunaker, 7 15:19.0

Total Time = 1:11:45.1     Total Places = 126

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Holy Cross Lutheran (
5 Isla Hall, 5 12:39.0
19 Beckett Barker, 5 14:00.3
28 Elise Eubank, 8 14:46.2
37 Emilee Schaller, 4 15:16.1
39 Alexa Nord, 4 15:18.4
44 Julia Chitty, 7 16:04.8
48 Evelyn McMullan, 5 16:52.8

Total Time = 1:12:00.0     Total Places = 128

5. Lapel
2 Sarah Combs, 7 11:44.7
12 Emma Coffer, 8 13:11.2
21 Kenzie Oconnor, 6 14:02.7
49 Nolyn Hart, 6 17:41.8
51 Brooklyn White, 8 18:18.7
55 Madalyn Johnson, 6 20:48.4
56 Addyson Hinshaw, 6 29:38.2

Total Time = 1:14:59.1     Total Places = 135

6. Selma
22 Gabby Sites, 7 14:06.2
25 Rylie Childers, 8 14:11.3
29 Norah Wilsford, 4 14:51.1
30 Ella Taylor, 8 14:59.2
31 Audrey Bragg, 7 15:02.5
34 Taylor Felton, 7 15:06.6
35 Baylee Power, 6 15:06.8

Total Time = 1:13:10.3     Total Places = 137



7. Frankton
11 Lucy Fettig, 6 13:04.0
20 Elise Steward-Smythe, 8

14:01.8
36 Sara Brown, 7 15:08.5
43 Lillian Armstrong, 7 16:03.6
52 Sydney McCartney, 8 18:30.4
53 Cora Thompson, 7 18:42.4
54 Lily Dunn, 8 20:25.2

Total Time = 1:16:48.3     Total Places = 162

8. Muncie Northside
26 Ryah Derby, 6 14:15.2
41 Abigail Whitlock, 8 15:34.8
42 Verity Flanders, 8 15:51.7
45 Ruby Deckman, 6 16:31.0
46 Hannah Washburn, 8 16:40.6
47 Rhianna Dugan, 7 16:44.5
50 Lily Whitby, 6 17:58.1

Total Time = 1:18:53.3     Total Places = 200

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Anya Zoeller, 8 10:32.2 Pendleton Heights
2 2 Sarah Combs, 7 11:44.7 Lapel
3 3 Juliana Jackosn, 7 12:15.1 New Palestine
4 4 Elena Daugehrty, 7 12:29.5 New Palestine
5 5 Isla Hall, 5 12:39.0 Holy Cross Lutheran (
6 6 Sadie Rauh, 8 12:42.8 Pendleton Heights
7 7 Josephine Bell, 8 12:49.2 Pendleton Heights
8 8 Emerson Tetrault, 8 12:50.3 Pendleton Heights
9 9 Riley Schnepp, 6 12:51.9 Pendleton Heights
10 10 Autumn Linn, 7 12:59.1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
11 11 Lucy Fettig, 6 13:04.0 Frankton
12 12 Emma Coffer, 8 13:11.2 Lapel
13 13 Leni Rauh, 8 13:29.3 Pendleton Heights
14 14 Genevieve Plovik, 6 13:33.2 Pendleton Heights
15 15 Avery Montani, 7 13:42.8 New Palestine
16 16 Bre Journay, 8 13:52.5 New Palestine
17 17 Ellie Snyder, 7 13:54.7 New Palestine
18 18 Brynn Richey, 7 13:56.6 New Palestine
19 19 Beckett Barker, 5 14:00.3 Holy Cross Lutheran (
20 20 Elise Steward-Smythe, 8

14:01.8 Frankton
21 21 Kenzie Oconnor, 6 14:02.7 Lapel
22 22 Gabby Sites, 7 14:06.2 Selma
23 Lainey Sellers, 6 14:06.6 Pendleton Heights
24 23 Amelia Kell, 7 14:07.4 New Palestine
25 24 DeonCia Dilliard, 7 14:08.3 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
26 Kimberly Higinbotham, 6

14:11.0 Pendleton Heights
27 25 Rylie Childers, 8 14:11.3 Selma
28 26 Ryah Derby, 6 14:15.2 Muncie Northside
29 27 Myah Idlewine, 7 14:27.4 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
30 28 Elise Eubank, 8 14:46.2 Holy Cross Lutheran (
31 Ella Williams, 7 14:48.1 Pendleton Heights
32 29 Norah Wilsford, 4 14:51.1 Selma
33 30 Ella Taylor, 8 14:59.2 Selma
34 31 Audrey Bragg, 7 15:02.5 Selma
35 Abigale Harris, 8 15:03.9 New Palestine
36 32 Annabelle Vadas, 7 15:04.2 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill



37 33 Harper Riesterer, 7 15:06.1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
38 34 Taylor Felton, 7 15:06.6 Selma
39 35 Baylee Power, 6 15:06.8 Selma
40 36 Sara Brown, 7 15:08.5 Frankton
41 Abby Hulet, 7 15:09.8 New Palestine
42 Mallory Strong, 8 15:12.3 New Palestine
43 Betsy Strong, 7 15:15.5 New Palestine
44 37 Emilee Schaller, 4 15:16.1 Holy Cross Lutheran (
45 38 Kate Averitt, 6 15:16.2 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
46 39 Alexa Nord, 4 15:18.4 Holy Cross Lutheran (
47 40 Kallisto Slunaker, 7 15:19.0 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
48 Taryn Shepard, 8 15:29.7 Pendleton Heights
49 41 Abigail Whitlock, 8 15:34.8 Muncie Northside
50 Vivian Williams, 7 15:35.8 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
51 Ellie Graham, 5 15:40.2 Legacy Christian Scho
52 Amira Sarah, 4 15:44.1 Selma
53 Molly Vierling, 7 15:48.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
54 42 Verity Flanders, 8 15:51.7 Muncie Northside
55 Sawyer Dudley, 5 15:59.2 Selma
56 Mayli Wolfgang, 7 16:01.6 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
57 43 Lillian Armstrong, 7 16:03.6 Frankton
58 44 Julia Chitty, 7 16:04.8 Holy Cross Lutheran (
59 Kamryn Stultz, 7 16:29.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
60 45 Ruby Deckman, 6 16:31.0 Muncie Northside
61 Willa Henderson, 5 16:39.8 Selma
62 46 Hannah Washburn, 8 16:40.6 Muncie Northside
63 47 Rhianna Dugan, 7 16:44.5 Muncie Northside
64 Avery Carman, 7 16:49.4 Selma
65 Ellie Ragsdale, 8 16:49.6 New Palestine
66 Eva Wyatt, 8 16:51.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
67 48 Evelyn McMullan, 5 16:52.8 Holy Cross Lutheran (
68 Piper Rollman, 6 16:55.4 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
69 Avery Escue, 7 16:56.4 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
70 Ava Willis, 7 16:56.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
71 Bella Barker, 5 17:14.5 Selma
72 Ava Schafer, 4 17:17.6 Holy Cross Lutheran (
73 49 Nolyn Hart, 6 17:41.8 Lapel
74 Lilly Kirklin, 7 17:47.8 Selma
75 50 Lily Whitby, 6 17:58.1 Muncie Northside
76 Farron Wilson 18:00.0 Muncie Northside
77 51 Brooklyn White, 8 18:18.7 Lapel
78 52 Sydney McCartney, 8 18:30.4 Frankton
79 Gwendolyn Christofield, 6

18:39.0 Muncie Northside
80 53 Cora Thompson, 7 18:42.4 Frankton
81 Myah Schaafsma, 7 18:44.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
82 Arya Watson, 4 19:29.1 Legacy Christian Scho
83 Sabriel Aldridge, 6 20:11.7 Muncie Northside
84 54 Lily Dunn, 8 20:25.2 Frankton
85 55 Madalyn Johnson, 6 20:48.4 Lapel
86 Elli Briggs, 6 21:29.3 Anderson Preparatory
87 Emily Allen, 6 22:43.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
88 Cassidy Ferguson, 6 22:46.1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
89 Zoe Martin, 8 24:46.1 Muncie Northside
90 Malea Jett, 6 25:43.6 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
91 Sydney Turvey, 8 26:26.3 Muncie Northside
92 56 Addyson Hinshaw, 6 29:38.2 Lapel


